Tunable Filter (470 MHz~698 MHz)
ADTLBF-584-228
ADMOTECH  1320 Gwanpyung-Dong, Yuseong-Gu Daejeon 309-509, South Korea
Phone :+82-42-936-1353  Fax :+82-42-936-1350                                      - 1/2 -
Features
 DC Bias Voltage: +6.0 V
 Typical Insertion Loss 5 dB
 Typical Return Loss 10.0 dB
Specifications
Parameter Specifications Remarks
Frequency Range 478 ~ 698 MHz
Center Frequency 584 MHz
Insertion Loss (Max.) 5 dB
Return Loss (Typ.) 10 dB
DC Bias Voltage +6.0 V
In/ Out Impedance 50 Ω
Operating Temperature -40 ~ +85 ℃
Dimensions 35 * 35 * 7 mm
PIN Map
TXD
RXD
R1IN
T1OUT
VIN
GND
RF IN
*SS
*RST
PA
XCK
SCK
MISO
MOSI
RF OUT
Tunable Filter (470 MHz~698 MHz)
ADTLBF-584-228
ADMOTECH  1320 Gwanpyung-Dong, Yuseong-Gu Daejeon 309-509, South Korea
Phone :+82-42-936-1353  Fax :+82-42-936-1350                                      - 2/2 -
Typical Response
< 470 MHz > < 698 MHz >
Outline drawing (Unit: mm)
TXD
RXD
R1IN
T1OUT
VIN
GND
RF IN
*SS
*RST
PA
XCK
SCK
MISO
MOSI
RF OUT
8
5
3
5
RF OUT
MOSI
MISO
SCK
XCK
PA
*RST
*SS
RF IN
GND
VIN
T1OUT
R1IN
RXD
TXD
8
8
3
4
1,25
35